
WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY Prepared 6/14/23
2023-2024 WAIVER CALCULATIONS FOR GRADS 2-10 CREDITS

DESCRIPTION WAIVER TOTAL
Credits Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount

T002 Resident AHSA S&A Per Renewable Technology Non-Acad Rec Transport Health Multicultural Legislative
Graduate FEE STOW or STMS Credit Tuition Energy Fee Fee Bldg Fee Fee Fee Service Fee Student Ctr Fee Total

2 762.00        762.00        100% 48.46                48.46          100% 810.46                 2 -               1.80              17.50            3.00               1.00               23.30$           
3 1,143.00     1,143.00     100% 72.69                72.69          100% 1,215.69              3 -               2.70              17.50            3.00               1.00               24.20$           
4 1,524.00     1,524.00     100% 96.92                96.92          100% 1,620.92              4 -               3.60              17.50            3.00               1.00               25.10$           
5 1,905.00     1,905.00     100% 121.15             121.15        100% 2,026.15              5 -               4.50              17.50            3.00               1.00               26.00$           
6 2,286.00     2,286.00     100% 145.38             145.38        100% 2,431.38              6 -               5.40              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               426.24$         
7 2,667.00     2,667.00     100% 169.61             169.61        100% 2,836.61              7 -               6.30              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               427.14$         
8 3,048.00     3,048.00     100% 193.84             193.84        100% 3,241.84              8 -               7.20              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               428.04$         
9 3,429.00     3,429.00     100% 218.07             218.07        100% 3,647.07              9 -               8.10              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               428.94$         

10 3,814.00     3,814.00     100% 242.25             242.25        100% 4,056.25              10 -               9.00              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               429.84$         

T002 Resident AHSA S&A

Graduate FEE STOX
2 762.00        381.00        50% 48.46                24.23          50% 405.23                 2 405.23        1.80              17.50            3.00               1.00               428.53$         
3 1,143.00     571.50        50% 72.69                36.35          50% 607.85                 3 607.85        2.70              17.50            3.00               1.00               632.05$         
4 1,524.00     762.00        50% 96.92                48.46          50% 810.46                 4 810.46        3.60              17.50            3.00               1.00               835.56$         
5 1,905.00     952.50        50% 121.15             60.58          50% 1,013.08              5 1,013.08     4.50              17.50            3.00               1.00               1,039.08$     
6 2,286.00     1,143.00     50% 145.38             72.69          50% 1,215.69              6 1,215.69     5.40              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               1,641.93$     
7 2,667.00     1,333.50     50% 169.61             84.81          50% 1,418.31              7 1,418.31     6.30              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               1,845.45$     
8 3,048.00     1,524.00     50% 193.84             96.92          50% 1,620.92              8 1,620.92     7.20              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               2,048.96$     
9 3,429.00     1,714.50     50% 218.07             109.04        50% 1,823.54              9 1,823.54     8.10              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               2,252.48$     

10 3,814.00     1,907.00     50% 242.25             121.13        50% 2,028.13              10 2,028.13     9.00              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               2,457.97$     

T004 Non-Resident AHSA S&A

Graduate FEE STTA or STMC
2 1,638.00     1,638.00     100% 48.46                48.46          100% 1,686.46              2 -               1.80              17.50            3.00               1.00               23.30$           
3 2,457.00     2,457.00     100% 72.69                72.69          100% 2,529.69              3 -               2.70              17.50            3.00               1.00               24.20$           
4 3,276.00     3,276.00     100% 96.92                96.92          100% 3,372.92              4 -               3.60              17.50            3.00               1.00               25.10$           
5 4,095.00     4,095.00     100% 121.15             121.15        100% 4,216.15              5 -               4.50              17.50            3.00               1.00               26.00$           
6 4,914.00     4,914.00     100% 145.38             145.38        100% 5,059.38              6 -               5.40              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               426.24$         
7 5,733.00     5,733.00     100% 169.61             169.61        100% 5,902.61              7 -               6.30              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               427.14$         
8 6,552.00     6,552.00     100% 193.84             193.84        100% 6,745.84              8 -               7.20              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               428.04$         
9 7,371.00     7,371.00     100% 218.07             218.07        100% 7,589.07              9 -               8.10              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               428.94$         

10 8,186.00     8,186.00     100% 242.25             242.25        100% 8,428.25              10 -               9.00              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               429.84$         

T004 Non-Resident AHSA S&A

Graduate FEE STTB 
2 1,638.00     819.00        50% 48.46                24.23          50% 843.23                 2 843.23        1.80              17.50            3.00               1.00               866.53$         
3 2,457.00     1,228.50     50% 72.69                36.35          50% 1,264.85              3 1,264.85     2.70              17.50            3.00               1.00               1,289.05$     
4 3,276.00     1,638.00     50% 96.92                48.46          50% 1,686.46              4 1,686.46     3.60              17.50            3.00               1.00               1,711.56$     
5 4,095.00     2,047.50     50% 121.15             60.58          50% 2,108.08              5 2,108.08     4.50              17.50            3.00               1.00               2,134.08$     
6 4,914.00     2,457.00     50% 145.38             72.69          50% 2,529.69              6 2,529.69     5.40              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               2,955.93$     
7 5,733.00     2,866.50     50% 169.61             84.81          50% 2,951.31              7 2,951.31     6.30              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               3,378.45$     
8 6,552.00     3,276.00     50% 193.84             96.92          50% 3,372.92              8 3,372.92     7.20              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               3,800.96$     
9 7,371.00     3,685.50     50% 218.07             109.04        50% 3,794.54              9 3,794.54     8.10              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               4,223.48$     

10 8,186.00     4,093.00     50% 242.25             121.13        50% 4,214.13              10 4,214.13     9.00              35.00            52.00             113.84          30.00             159.00          30.00                 1.00               4,643.97$     

DESCRIPTION WAIVER WAIVER    STUDENT PAYS

STOW or STMS STOW or STMS

STTB (Half) STTB (Half)    STUDENT PAYS

STOX (Half) STOX (Half)    STUDENT PAYS

STTA or STMC STTA or STMC    STUDENT PAYS


